
Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc. 
Amendment #1 to Contract No. AHP22 

   

Aspire Health Partners 
AHP22 Amendment 1 Document Page 1 of 2 

 

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into between Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc., 
hereinafter referred to as “CFCHS” and Aspire Health Partners, Inc., hereinafter referred to as 
the “Provider,” amends Contract No. AHP22. 
 
The purpose of this amendment is to update the Subcontract, Attachment I, Exhibit A and Exhibit 
B, and add Exhibit C and Exhibit D to align with contractual requirements. Additionally, to align 
FY1920 current network provider budget.  The funding changes are as shown in the table below: 
 

FUNDING CHANGES 

OCA Description AHP22      
Amendment 1 

AHP22       
Original Difference Effective 

Date 
MH000 General Revenue $13,032,124  $13,465,466  ($433,342) 7/1/2019 
MH026 First Episode Psychosis $750,000  $750,000  $0  7/1/2019 
MH0PG PATH $236,120  $237,943  ($1,823) 7/1/2019 

MHFLH Hurricane Maria SERG $268,214  $862,500  ($594,286) 7/1/2020 - 
9/30/2019 

MH072 Forensic $236,561  $255,267  ($18,706) 7/1/2019 
MH076 IDP $45,588  $45,588  $0  7/1/2019 
MH0CN Care Coord  $202,836  $171,089  $31,747  7/1/2019 
MH0TB TANF $271,704  $271,704  $0  7/1/2019 
MHCME 4DX Enhancement $78,132  $0  $78,132  7/1/2019 
MHEMP Sup Emp (ASP ClubHs) $250,000  $0  $250,000  10/1/2019 
MHTRV Trans. Vouchers  $75,603  $75,603  $0  7/1/2019 

Mental Health Subtotal $15,446,882  $16,135,160  ($688,278)   
MS000 General Revenue $11,792,946  $11,801,114  ($8,168) 7/1/2019 
MS023 HIV $403,071  $405,792  ($2,721) 7/1/2019 
MS025 Prevention $1,204,980  $1,204,980  $0  7/1/2019 
MSOPH Opioid STR - Hospital $0  $233,697  ($233,697) 7/1/2019 
MSSOH SOR - Hospital $568,768  $0  $568,768  7/1/2019 
MSSOW SOR - Child Welfare $678,381  $0  $678,381  7/1/2019 

MSSOR SOR - MAT $79,263  $415,594  ($336,331) 7/1/2019 - 
9/30/2019 

MSSM2 SOR - MAT Year2 $822,324  $0  $822,324  10/1/2019 
MS081 PPW $1,222,895  $1,222,895  $0  7/1/2019 
MS091 FITT $1,062,183  $1,062,184  ($1) 7/1/2019 
MS920 Road to Recovery $75,893  $0  $75,893  10/1/2019 
MS0CN Care Coordination $86,930  $73,324  $13,606  7/1/2019 
MS0TB TANF $22,400  $22,400  $0  7/1/2019 

MSCBS SA Community Based 
Services $820,638  $659,993  $160,645  7/1/2019 

MSTRV Trans. Vouchers $49,094  $49,094  $0  7/1/2019 
Substance Abuse Subtotal $18,889,765  $17,151,067  $1,738,698    

MH000 GR $14,240  $50,000  ($35,760) 7/1/2019 
MH0CN Care Coordination - MH $45  $47,325  ($47,280) 7/1/2019 
MHCAT CATT $0  $0  $0  7/1/2019 
MS091 FITT $338,161  $275,119  $63,042  7/1/2019 

1-3Concord - Document ID: ZmVhNDIxMzYtZj



Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc. 
Amendment #1 to Contract No. AHP22 

   

Aspire Health Partners 
AHP22 Amendment 1 Document Page 2 of 2 

 

MS0CN Care Coordination - SA $31,126  $82,916  ($51,790) 7/1/2019 
Carry Forward Subtotal $383,572  $455,360  ($71,788)   

Grand Total $34,720,219  $33,741,587  $978,632    
NON-RECURRING     

 
1. Pages 1-13, Subcontract Agreement, dated 11/8/2017, are hereby deleted.  Pages 1-12, 

Subcontract Agreement, dated 11/1/2019 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached 
hereto.   

 
2. Pages 14 - 19, Attachment I Special Provisions, dated 1/24/2018, are hereby deleted.  Pages 

13 -18, Attachment I Special Provisions, dated 11/1/2019 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof 
and attached hereto.   

 
3. Pages 24 – 26, Exhibit A Target Populations and Performance Measures, dated 3/5/2018, 

are hereby deleted. Pages 23 – 25, Exhibit A Target Populations and Performance 
Measures, dated 11/1/2019 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto. 
 

4. Pages 27 - 29, Exhibit B Required Reports, dated 1/24/2018, are hereby deleted.  Pages 26 
- 28, Exhibit B Required Reports, dated 11/9/2019 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and 
attached hereto.   
 

5. Pages 30 -31, Exhibit C Care Coordination Report of Budget and Expenditures, dated 
11/6/2017 are hereby deleted.  Page 29, Exhibit C Specific Program/Services Allocations 
dated 11/12/2019 is hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.   
 

6. Page 32, Exhibit D Special Programming of Report and Budget Expenditures dated 
11/6/2017 is hereby deleted.   
 

This amendment shall begin on July 1, 2019 or the date in which the amendment has been signed 
by both parties, whichever is earlier. 
 
All provisions in the contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this amendment shall be 
and are hereby changed to conform to this amendment. 
 
All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the 
level specified in the contract. 
 
This amendment and all its attachments are hereby made a part of the contract. 
 
 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this 27-page amendment to be 
executed by their officials thereunto duly authorized. 
 
FEDERAL ID NUMBER: 59-2301233 
 

2-3Concord - Document ID: ZmVhNDIxMzYtZj



Signatures

Signed on www.concordnow.com

3-3


		babette.hankey@aspirehp.org
	2020-04-15T22:39:09+0000
	Paris, France
	Babette Hankey
	Babette Hankey via Concord


		mbledsoe@cfchs.org
	2020-04-16T14:15:20+0000
	Paris, France
	Maria Bledsoe
	Maria Bledsoe via Concord




