
Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc. 
Amendment #2 to Contract No. AHP22 

   

Aspire Health Partners 
AHP22 Amendment 2 Document Page 1 of 2 

 

THIS AMENDMENT entered into between Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc., 
hereinafter referred to as “CFCHS” and Aspire Health Partners, Inc., hereinafter referred to as 
the “Provider,” amends Contract No. AHP22. 
 
The purpose of this amendment is to align funding to match FY19-20 budgeted allocations as 
shown in the table below:  
   

OCA Description 
AHP22      

Amendment 
2 

AHP22      
Amendment 

1 
Difference Effective Date 

 
Notes 

MH000 General Revenue $13,032,124  $13,032,124  $0  7/1/2019 Recurring 
MH026 First Episode Psychosis $750,000  $750,000  $0  7/1/2019 Recurring 
MH0PG PATH $236,120  $236,120  $0  7/1/2019 Recurring 
MHFLH Hurricane Maria SERG $268,214  $268,214  $0  7/1/2019 - 9/30/2019 Non-Recurring 
MH072 Forensic $238,601  $236,561  $2,040  7/1/2019 Non-Recurring 
MH076 IDP $45,588  $45,588  $0  7/1/2019 Recurring 
MH0CN Care Coord  $202,836  $202,836  $0  7/1/2019 Recurring 
MH0TB TANF $291,704  $271,704  $20,000  7/1/2019-6/30/2020 Non-Recurring 
MHCME 4DX Enhancement $78,132  $78,132  $0  7/1/2019 Non-Recurring 
MHEMP Sup Emp (ASP ClubHs) $250,000  $250,000  $0  7/1/2019 Non-Recurring 
MHTRV Trans. Vouchers  $75,603  $75,603  $0  7/1/2019 Recurring 

Mental Health Subtotal $15,468,922  $15,446,882  $22,040     
NET CONTRACT CHANGE   $22,040   
 

1. Page 1 is hereby amended to read (words underlined are inserted and words stricken are 
deleted):    
 
Subcontract Number:  AHP22 
Subcontract Amount:  $104,160,657.00 $104,182,697.00 
Local Match Requirement:  $14,191,638.00  
Begin and End Dates:  7/1/2019 – 6/30/2022 

 
2. Pages 4-5 are hereby amended to read (words underlined are inserted and words stricken 

are deleted): 
 

5. At the beginning of each fiscal year, the total subcontract amount in Table 1 will be 
adjusted accordingly.  
 

Table 1 – Subcontract Funding and Local Match Requirement 

State Fiscal Year Subcontract Amount Local Match Requirement 

2019-2020 $ 34,720,219.00 
$34,742,259.00 $ 4,730,546.00 

2020-2021 $ 34,720,219.00 $ 4,730,546.00 

1-3Concord - Document ID: N2NmMTA1MWEtOT



Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc. 
Amendment #2 to Contract No. AHP22 

   

Aspire Health Partners 
AHP22 Amendment 2 Document Page 2 of 2 

 

2021-2022 $ 34,720,219.00 $ 4,730,546.00 

Total $104,160,657.00 
$104,182,697.00 

$14,191,638.00 
 

 
 

 
This amendment shall begin on July 1, 2019 or the date in which the amendment has been 
signed by both parties, whichever is earlier. 
 
All provisions in the contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this amendment shall be 
and are hereby changed to conform to this amendment. 
 
All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the 
level specified in the contract. 
 
This amendment and all its attachments are hereby made a part of the contract. 
 
 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this 2-page amendment to be 
executed by their officials thereunto duly authorized. 
 
FEDERAL ID NUMBER: 59-2301233 
 

2-3Concord - Document ID: N2NmMTA1MWEtOT



Signatures

Signed on www.concordnow.com

3-3


		christine.suehle@aspirehp.org
	2020-06-30T20:52:54+0000
	Paris, France
	Christine Suehle
	Christine Suehle via Concord


		mbledsoe@cfchs.org
	2020-06-30T21:26:07+0000
	Paris, France
	Maria Bledsoe
	Maria Bledsoe via Concord




